
Directors/Contacts for San Diego Nursing Service-Education Consortium: 5/11

School and 

School Abbrev

Director

Title

Addr1

Addr2

City State Zip

Work Phone Work Fax

EMail

Pager/Cell

Notes:

Azusa

Alaniz

Asst to Clinical Facilities 

Coord

Azusa Pacific 

University

626-815-6000x5701

galaniz@apu.edu

Gabriel

Notes:

Fax

Dierking

Admin Assist-ELM & 

MSN

Azusa Pacific 

University

5353 Mission Ctr Rd #300

San Diego CA 92108

619-718-9655x2162 619-718-9659x2162

lhansen-kyle@apu.edu

858-945-0160Renee

Notes:

Fax

Hansen-Kyle

Director, EENAP Program

Azusa Pacific 

University

5353 Mission Ctr Rd #300

San Diego CA 92108

619-718-9655x2162 619-718-9659x2162

lhansen-kyle@apu.edu

858-945-0160Linda

Notes:

Fax

LacyAzusa Pacific 

University
clacy@apu.edu

Caitlin

Notes:

Fax

Lapadat

Asst Professor

Azusa Pacific 

University

5353 Mission Ctr Rd #300

San Diego CA 92108

619-718-9659

clapadat@apu.edu

Connie-Marie

Notes:

Fax

CV Adult

Lanzetta

CNA Placement Coord

Chula Vista Adult 

School

1034 Fourth Ave

Chula Vista CA 91911-1999

619-691-5760Dona

Notes:

Fax

Concorde

Carotenuti

Asst Director of Nursing

Concorde Career 

College

4393 Imperial Ave, Suite 100

San Diego CA 92113-1962

619-977-9863 619-220-4177

ccarotenuti@concorde.edu

Carol

Notes:

Fax

Martin

Faculty

Concorde Career 

College

4393 Imperial Ave, Suite 100

San Diego CA 92113-1962

619-688-0800 619-220-4177

smartin@concorde.edu

858-722-7429Shalomar

Notes:

Fax

Monroy

Director of Nursing

Concorde Career 

College

4393 Imperial Ave, Suite 100

San Diego CA 92113-1962

619-688-0800x332 619-220-4177

amonroy@concorde.edu

619-288-7056Angelia

Notes:

Fax

Escamilla

MEPN Faculty

CSU Dominguez 

Hills

1000 E Victoria St

Carson CA 90747

310-243-2711

jescamilla@csudh.edu

Jorge

Notes:

Fax

CSUSM

Boren

Director of Nursing

CSUSM 333 Twin Oaks Valley Rd

San Marcos CA 92078-9924

760-750-7553

dboren@csusm.edu

Denise

Notes:

Fax

Garrett

Advisor, Extended 

Learning

CSUSM 333 Twin Oaks Valley Rd

San Marcos CA 92078-9924

760-750-8705

jgarrett@csusm.edu

Jajuan

Notes:

Fax

Kidd

Operations Manager

CSUSM 333 Twin Oaks Valley Rd

San Marcos CA 92078-9924

760-750-7541

mkidd@csusm.edu

Margie

Notes:

Fax
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CSUSM

Romig

Undergraduate Chair

CSUSM 333 Twin Oaks Valley Rd

San Marcos CA 92078-9924

nromig@csusm.edu

Nancy

Notes:

Fax

Burns

Instructor

Escondido UHSD

Escondido CA

sallyromesal@aol.com

Sally

Notes:

Fax

LopezEscondido UHSD

Escondido CA

760-739-7300

slopez@euhsd.k12.ca.us

Sonia

Notes: other contact: sallyromesal@aol.com

Fax

Grossmont CC

Maloy

Clinical Coordinator

Grossmont College 8800 Grossmont College Dr

El Cajon CA  92020-

1799

619-6447099

lisa.maloy@gcccd.edu

Lisa

Notes:

Fax

Yaddow

Associate Dean of Nursing

Grossmont College 8800 Grossmont College Dr

El Cajon CA  92020-

1799

619-644-7426 619-644-7920

debbie.yaddow@gcccd.edu

Debbie

Notes: Secretary: Christine Girsch; 619-644-

7301; christine.girsch@gcccd.net

Fax

GHOC

Niemeyer

Director, GHOC

Grossmont Health 

Occupation Ctr

9368 Oakbourne Rd

Santee CA 92071-2314

619-596-3690 619-579-4779

sniemeyer@guhsd.net

Steve

Notes: Sec'y: Linda Reeg; lreeg@guhsd.net; 

619-596-3662

Fax

Weitzen

Director, VN Program

Grossmont Health 

Occupation Ctr

9368 Oakbourne Rd

Santee CA 92071-2314

619-596-3690 619-579-4779

bweitzen@guhsd.net

cell:619-977-6086; 

pg:619-407-1517

Barbara

Notes: Sec'y: Linda Reeg; lreeg@guhsd.net; 

619-596-3662

Fax

USD-AP

Coulombe

Executive Assistant, AP

Hahn School of Nsg 5998 Alcala Park

San Diego CA 92110

619-260-2310

amy@sandiego.edu

Amy

Notes:

Fax

Gaffrey

Placement Coordinator, AP

Hahn School of Nsg 5998 Alcala Park

San Diego CA 92110

619-260-4718 619-260-7666

gaffrey@sandiego.edu

Nancy

Notes: Handles all AP Placements; Admin 

Asst: Amy Coulombe

Fax

USD

Johnson

Executive Assist, MEPN

Hahn School of Nsg 5998 Alcala Park

San Diego CA 92110

619-260-7665

lindaj@sandiego.edu

Linda

Notes:

Fax

Keniston

Executive Assistant, MEPN

Hahn School of Nsg 5998 Alcala Park

San Diego CA 92110

619-260-7608

kkeniston@sandiego.edu

Kelly

Notes:

Fax

USD-MEPN

Marsh

Placement Coordinator, 

MEPN

Hahn School of Nsg 5998 Alcala Park

San Diego CA 92110

858-342-7766

kathymarsh@sandiego.edu

Kathy

Notes: Handles all MEPN placements; 

Admion Asst: Kelly Kenniston

Fax

USD-AP

Moore

Executive Assistant, 

AP/MEPN

Hahn School of Nsg 5998 Alcala Park

San Diego CA 92110

619-260-4565

rdmoore@sandiego.edu

Rebecca

Notes:

Fax
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USD-MEPN

Urden

Director Masters & 

Internatl Nursing

Hahn School of Nsg 5998 Alcala Park

San Diego CA 92110

619-260-7609 619-260-6814

urden@sandiego.edu

Linda

Notes:

Fax

HWI

Durham

Director

Health Workforce 

Initiative

8800 Grossmont College Dr

El Cajon CA 92020

619-644-7057 619-644-7058

ann.durham@gcccd.edu

Ann

Notes: Formerly RHORC, funded by EWD 

program of the CA Community 

Colleges

Fax

Hunter

Program Coordinator

Health Workforce 

Initiative

8800 Grossmont College Dr

El Cajon CA 92020

619-644-7059 619-644-7058

jeannette.hunter@gcccd.edu

Jeannette

Notes: Formerly RHORC, funded by EWD 

program of the CA Community 

Colleges

Fax

IVCC

Aguirre

Assoc Dean, Nsg & Allied 

Health

Imperial Valley 

College

PO Box 158

Imperial CA 92251

760-355-6348 760-355-6346

tina.aguirre@imperial.edu

Justina

Notes:

Fax

Berry

VP of Academic Services

Imperial Valley 

College

PO Box 158

Imperial CA 92251

760-355-6215 760-355-6346

kathy.berry@imperial.edu

Kathy

Notes:

Fax

Hartsock

Administrative Secretary

Imperial Valley 

College

380 East Aten Rd

Imperial CA 92251-0158

760-355-6348 760-355-6346

laura.hartsock@imperial.edu

Laura

Notes:

Fax

Kaplan-SD

Brychta

Executive Director of 

Nursing

Kaplan College, 

San Diego

9055 Balboa Ave

San Diego CA 92123

858-654-3689 858-279-1366

JoBrychta@kaplan.edu

Joy

Notes:

Fax

Kaplan-SD-A

Melby

Director, ADN Program

Kaplan College, 

San Diego

9055 Balboa Ave

San Diego CA 92123

858-279-4500 x3507 800-414-5704

lmelby@kaplan.edu

Loretta

Notes:

Fax

Kaplan-SD-V

Saretsky

Director, VN  & PCAT 

Programs

Kaplan College, 

San Diego

9055 Balboa Ave

San Diego CA 92123

858-654-3642 800-861-0795

ssaretsky@kaplan.edu

Sheri

Notes:

Fax

Kaplan-SD-A

Torres

Administrative Assistant

Kaplan College, 

San Diego

9055 Balboa Ave

San Diego CA 92123

858-654-3658 858-507-1603

shtorres@kaplan.edu

Shelly

Notes:

Fax

Kaplan-Vista

Bunyi

Director of VN Program

Kaplan College, 

Vista

2022 University Dr

Vista CA 92083-7736

858-382-8256

bbunyi@kaplan.edu

Beth

Notes:

Fax

Paul-Richiez

VN Clinical Coordinator

Kaplan College, 

Vista

2022 University Dr

Vista CA 92083-7736

760-630.1555 760-630-5635

dpaul2@kaplan.edu

951-442-6787Darling

Notes:

Fax

MiraCosta CC

Comstock

Associate Dean, Allied 

Health

Mira Costa College One Barnard Dr

Oceanside CA 92056

760-795-6651 760-795-6644

scomstock@miracosta.edu

Sandra

Notes:

Fax

Sunday, May 08, 2011 Page 3 of 7School Contact List: 5/11



School and 

School Abbrev

Director

Title

Addr1

Addr2

City State Zip

Work Phone Work Fax

EMail

Pager/Cell

Notes:

MiraCosta CC

Moore

Director, VN Program

Mira Costa College One Barnard Dr

Oceanside CA 92056

760-795-6678

jmoore@miracosta.edu

760-518-6480Joan

Notes:

Fax

Roberts

Nursing Faculty/Clinical 

Coordinator

Mira Costa College One Barnard Dr

Oceanside CA 92056

760-757-2121 x 6567

sroberts@miracosta.edu

760-212-3836Susan

Notes: Primary contact for MiraCosta 

clinical placements

Fax

National U

Crobarger

Asst Director of Nursing

National University 16875 W Bernardo Dr

Ste 150

San Diego CA 92127

858-521-3932 858-521-3995

kcrobarger@nu.edu

Kala

Notes: Carol Landry, Nsg Clinical 

Placement Coord; clandry@nu.edu

Fax

NU

Landry

Nursing Admin Support 

Supervisor

National University 3678 Aero Ct

San Marcos CA 92123

858-309-3461 858-309-3480

clandry@nu.edu

Carol

Notes:

Fax

National U

McHugh

Director & Chair, Dept of 

Nursing

National University 3678 Aero Ct

San Diego CA 92123

858-309-3519 858-309-3480

mmchugh@nu.edu

Mary L

Notes:

Fax

Scarafone

Lead Faculty, Peds

National University 3678 Aero Ct

San Diego CA 92123

858-521-3908 858-521-3995

jscarafone@nu.edu

Jenna

Notes: Carol Landry, Nsg Clinical 

Placement Coord; clandry@nu.edu

Fax

OU College of 

Nursing

Murray

Nursing Coordinator

Oklahoma 

University

9610 Granite Ridge Dr, Ste A

San Diego CA 92123

858-380-5860 858-569-0519

erica.murray@ounursing.com

619-750-6161Erica

Notes:

Fax

Haley

Dir of Reg Affairs/Nsg 

Development

Orbis Education 9610 Granite Ridge Dr, Ste A

San Diego CA 92123

rhoberta.haley@orbiseducation.com

619-876-1626Rhoberta

Notes:

Fax

OU College of 

Nursing

Vo

Admin Asst

Orbis Education 858-380-5880 858-569-0519

alex.vo@ounursing.com

619-358-0865Alex

Notes:

Fax

PacC

Du

Director of Education

Pacific College 3160 Red Hill Ave

Costa Mesa CA 92626

714-662-4402

cdu@pacific-college.edu

Carolyn

Notes:

Fax

Lehmkuhl-

May

Clinical Ed Facility 

Coordinator

Pacific College 3160 Red Hill Ave

Costa Mesa CA 92626

714-235-0027

cdu@pacific-college.edu

Leslie

Notes:

Fax

Palomar CC

Eckhart

Chairperson, Nursing 

Education

Palomar College 1140 W. Mission Rd

San Marcos CA 92069-1487

760-744-1150 x 2583 760-744-8123

jeckhart@palomar.edu

Judy

Notes: Health Programs Specialist: Barbara 

Richards 760-744-1150 x2580; 

BRichards@palomar.edu; 

ADA=Susan Parker-Overstreet: 760-

744-1150 x2580; SParker-

Overstreet@palomar.edu

Fax
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PUSD

Rose

CNA Program

Poway Unified 

School District

13626 Twin Peaks Rd

Poway CA 92064

erose@powayusd.com

Elizabeth

Notes:

Fax

PLNU

Reece

Program Asst

Pt Loma Nazarene 

University

3900 Lomaland Dr

San Diego CA 92106-2899

619-849-7055 619-849-2672

marshareece@pointloma.edu

Marsha

Notes:

Fax

Riingen

Assoc Dean, BSN Program

Pt Loma Nazarene 

University

3900 Lomaland Dr

San Diego CA 92106-2899

Michelle 

Federe

Notes:

Fax

Taylor

Dean, School of Nursing

Pt Loma Nazarene 

University

3900 Lomaland Drive

San Diego CA 92106-2899

619-849-2766 619-849-2672

barbarataylor@pointloma.edu

Barbara

Notes: Program Asst: Marsha Reece @ 619-

849-7055; 

marshareece@pointloma.edu

Fax

SDCC-A

Berg

Associate Dean, Nursing

San Diego City 

College

1313 Park Blvd

San Diego CA 92101

619-388-3441 619-388-3821

dberg@sdccd.edu

Deborah

Notes:

Fax

SDCC

Campbell

Director, Acute Care CNA 

Program

San Diego City 

College

1313 Park Blvd

San Diego CA 92101

619-230-2895

kcampbel@sdccd.edu

858-775-9470Kathy

Notes:

Fax

SDCC-A

Ocen-Odoge

Asst Director, Nursing

San Diego City 

College

1313 Park Blvd

San Diego CA 92101

619-388-3886 619-388-3821

lodoge@sdccd.edu

Linda

Notes:

Fax

SDCC-V

Shafer

Director/VN Program

San Diego City 

College

1313 Park Blvd

San Diego CA 92101

619-388-3894 619-388-3070

cshafer@sdccd.edu

Catherine

Notes:

Fax

SD Job Corps

Moreno

Health Care Coordinator

San Diego Job 

Corps Ctr

1325 Iris Ave

Imperial 

Beach

CA 91932

619-429-8500 x481 619-429-5557

moreno.gemma@jobcorps.org

619-993-8462Gemma

Notes:

Fax

Perez

Instructor

San Diego Job 

Corps Ctr

1325 Iris Ave

Imperial 

Beach

CA 91932

Nilda

Notes:

Fax

SDSU

Busalacchi

Admin Support Coord

San Diego State 

University

5500 Campanile Dr

San Diego CA 92182-4158

619-594-6384 619-594-2765

rbusalac@mail.sdsu.edu

Rosemarie

Notes:

Fax

Elena

Admin Asst

San Diego State 

University

5500 Campanile Dr

San Diego CA 92182-4158

619-594-1021 619-594-2765

mjarin@mail.sdsu.edu

Jarin

Notes:

Fax

Nelson

Clinical Placement 

Coordinator

San Diego State 

University

5500 Campanile Dr

San Diego CA 92182-4158

619-594-2763

nnelson@mail.sdsu.edu

858-205-5448Nancy

Notes: Primary contact for clinical 

placements

Fax
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SDSU

Robinson

Assoc Director of 

Academic Programs, 

Nursing

San Diego State 

University

5500 Campanile Dr

San Diego CA 92182-4158

619-594-1314 619-594-2765

lrobinso@mail.sdsu.edu

Linda

Notes: Administrative Support: 619-594-

6384 (rbusalac@mail.sdsu.edu); 

mjarin@mail.sdsu.edu

Fax

Consortium

Burgess

Consortium Project Co-

Director

SD Nsg Service-Ed 

Consortium Project

9534 Jiola Way

La Mesa CA 91941

619-884-6804 619-466-3334

billannjen@cox.net

Ann

Notes:

Fax

Ruiz

Consortium Project Co-

Director

SD Nsg Service-Ed 

Consortium Project

4647 Zion Ave

San Diego CA 92120

619-641-4138 619-641-4098

marlene.s.ruiz@kp.org

Marlene

Notes: Office at 10990 San Diego Mission 

Rd; Main education office # 619-641-

4133

Fax

CCCNA

Parker

Director

SDCC Cont Ed-Ctr 

City CNA

San Diego CA

619-388-4608

kaparker@sdccd.edu

Kenneth

Notes: Center City NA program through 

Cont Ed at SDCC

Fax

On-line

Lantz

Adj Prof, CA Placement 

Coord, LVN-RN

Sonoma 

State/Indiana U

619-265-8446

jmlantz42@hotmail.com

John

Notes:

Fax

SWCC

McJannet

Director of Nursing

Southwestern 

College

8100 Gigantic St

San Diego CA 92154

619-216-6762 619-216-6603

cmcjannet@swccd.edu

619-841-8080Cathy

Notes: Sec'y: Pat Kelly @ 619-482-6352

Fax

CSU/DH

Wegmann

Graduate Coordinator SW 

Region

Statewide Nursing 

Program

CSU Dominguez Hills

1000 E Victoria St

Carson CA 90747

619-641-4205 619-641-4134

jwegmann@soh.csudh.edu

Joanne

Notes:

Fax

UEI

Cook

Career Services 

Coordinator

UEI College 3666 Kearny Villa Rd #100

San Diego CA 92123

858-492-4243 858-492-4280

cookm@uei.edu

Matthew

Notes:

Fax

Quick

Director of Nursing

UEI College 344 F St #202

Chula Vista CA 91910

619-240-8148 619-476-3544

quickb@uei.edu

714-585-3662Becki

Notes:

Fax

USU/IAC

Constantine

Administrative Coordinator

United States 

University
brandisconstantine@usu.edu

Brandis

Notes:

Fax

McGee

Director of Campus 

Relations

United States 

University

140 West 16th St

National 

City

CA 91950-4413

760-420-9662 760-692-9945

dmcgee@usuniversity.edu

David

Notes:

Fax

Saude

ELM & LVN-RN Program 

Coordinator

United States 

University

619-477-6310 x2010 888-262-6789

jsaude@usuniversity.edu

Jason

Notes:

Fax

U of P

Hookama

Campus College Chair, 

Nursing

University of 

Phoenix

3890 Murphy Canyon Rd, Ste 

300, MS-CQ-A101

San Diego CA 92123

858-650-3897 8480-375-9416

sandra.hookama@phoenix.edu

Sandra

Notes:

Fax
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U of P

Kerrith

Corp 

Development/Outreach 

Lisiason

University of 

Phoenix

San Diego CA 92123

858-650-4612 623-444-1251

kerrith.gray@phoenix.edu

619-873-7044Gray

Notes:

Fax

Laureano

Corporate Clinical 

Development

West Coast 

University

200East Baker St Ste 200

Costa Mesa CA 92626

323-315-1482 714-444-0641

Joy@americancareer.com

626-922-1570Joy

Notes:

Fax

Medina

Corporate Business 

Developer

West Coast 

University

818-406-6499

mmedina!americancareer.com

Mario

Notes:

Fax

Jensen

Dean Nsg, Dir of Ed

WestMed College 330 E Yosemite Ave #201

Merced CA 95340

tjensen@westmedcollege.edu

Tracey

Notes:

Fax
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